

THE BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE

Essex County, New Jersey

ORDINANCE NO. 1767

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 2.76 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE INTERVENTION TEAM

BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED, by the Mayor and the Borough Council of the Borough of Glen Ridge, in the County of Essex, in the State of New Jersey, amend Chapter 2 Section 76.020 as follows:

SECTION 1.

2.76.020 - Establishment of Team Qualifications for Membership & Appointment of Coordinator

There is created, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 2C:25-20, the Glen Ridge Domestic Violence Crisis Intervention Team. The team shall consist of an unlimited number of volunteers who shall be at least 21 years of age. All team members shall serve without compensation. Interested persons shall complete an application form supplied by the Glen Ridge Police Department, be fingerprinted and subject to a background check. Members of the team shall be appointed by Resolution of the Borough Council by reference to a qualified list to be maintained in confidence by the office of the Glen Ridge Chief of Police. The Glen Ridge Police Department Domestic Violence Crisis Intervention Team Coordinator shall appoint the Domestic Violence Crisis Intervention Team Volunteer Coordinator from the active members for a term of one year. The Volunteer Coordinator and all other team members shall be supervised by the Police Department and shall serve at the discretion of the Borough Council.

SECTION 2.

All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed to the extent of such inconsistencies.

SECTION 3.

This Ordinance shall take effect upon final passage and publication according to law

Ordinance Introduction: Ordinance Adoption:	August 8, 2022 September 12, 2022		
ATTEST:		Stuart K. Patrick Mayor	
Tara Ventola Clerk	_		